

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
FORT MYERS DIVISION**

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH POLICE
PENSION FUND, individually and on
behalf of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

TARGET CORPORATION, BRIAN C.
CORNELL, DAVID P. ABNEY,
DOUGLAS M. BAKER, JR., GEORGE
S. BARRETT, GAIL K.
BOUDREAUX, ROBERT L.
EDWARDS, MELANIE L. HEALEY,
DONALD R. KNAUSS, CHRISTINE
A. LEAHY, MONICA C. LOZANO,
GRACE PUMA, DERICA W. RICE,
and DIMITRI L. STOCKTON,

Defendants.

No.: 2:25-cv-00085-JLB-KCD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
NOTICE OF MOTION	1
LOCAL RULE 3.01(g) CERTIFICATION	1
MEMORANDUM OF LAW	2
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	2
II. BACKGROUND	4
III. ARGUMENT	6
A. THE RELATED ACTIONS SHOULD BE CONSOLIDATED.....	6
B. OHIO STRS’S MOTION IS TIMELY	8
C. OHIO STRS IS THE PRESUMPTIVE LEAD PLAINTIFF AND SHOULD BE APPOINTED LEAD PLAINTIFF	9
1. Ohio STRS Has the Largest Financial Interest of Any Lead Plaintiff Movant.....	10
2. Ohio STRS Satisfies Rule 23’s Typicality and Adequacy Requirements	11
a. Ohio STRS’s Claims Are Typical.....	12
b. Ohio STRS Will Fairly and Adequately Protect the Interests of the Class	13
c. Ohio STRS Is the Type of Lead Plaintiff Envisioned by the PSLRA	14
IV. THE COURT SHOULD APPROVE OHIO STRS’S SELECTION OF LEAD COUNSEL	14
V. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Bhatt v. Tech Data Corp.</i> , 2017 WL 10295956 (M.D. Fla. Dec. 28, 2017).....	11, 13, 15
<i>Cambridge Ret. Sys. v. Mednax, Inc.</i> , 2018 WL 8804814 (S.D. Fla. Dec. 6, 2018).....	10
<i>Edward J. Goodman Life Income Tr. v. Jabil Circuit, Inc.</i> , 2007 WL 170556 (M.D. Fla. Jan. 18, 2007)	9, 10, 12
<i>Hattaway v. Apyx Medical Corp.</i> , 2022 WL 22587415 (M.D. Fla. Oct. 4, 2022)	12
<i>In re January 2021 Short Squeeze Trading Litig.</i> , 2023 WL 6534502 (S.D. Fla. Sept. 7, 2023)	8
<i>In re January 2021 Short Squeeze Trading Litig.</i> , 2021 WL 4840857 (S.D. Fla. Oct. 15, 2021).....	10
<i>Lomedico v. Marinemax, Inc.</i> , 2024 WL 4288062 (M.D. Fla. Sept. 25, 2024)	8
<i>Newman v. Eagle Bldg. Techs.</i> , 209 F.R.D. 499 (S.D. Fla. 2002)	8
<i>Palm Bay Police & Firefighters’ Pension Fund v. Fidelity Nat’l Info. Services, Inc.</i> , 2023 WL 3891520 (M.D. Fla. June 8, 2023)	13
<i>In re Tupperware Brands Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2020 WL 3259749 (M.D. Fla. May 27, 2020).....	10
<i>Vega v. T-Mobile USA, Inc.</i> , 564 F.3d 1256 (11th Cir. 2009).....	12
 Statutes and Rules	
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(a)(3)	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Civ. P. 42(a).....	7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 23	<i>passim</i>
